
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999.
 

 Processed Sun May 28 00:44:33 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170527_223650__dat00.bin

        

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -6030
 
 mx: 8643
 
 µ: -2.9
 
 σ: 29.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4770
 
 mx: 3966
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 83.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -14360
 
 mx: 15483
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 106.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999.  Part 142/147
 

 Processed Sun May 28 00:44:39 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170527_223650__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -6030
 
 mx: 8643
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 77.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4770
 
 mx: 3966
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 101.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -14360
 
 mx: 15483
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 211.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999.  Part 95/147
 

 Processed Sun May 28 00:44:40 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170527_223650__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

94.0 94.2 94.4 94.6 94.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

94.0 94.2 94.4 94.6 94.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2509
 
 mx: 2111
 
 µ: -2.9
 
 σ: 35.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1524
 
 mx: 2253
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 86.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7843
 
 mx: 6816
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 125.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999.  Part 115/147
 

 Processed Sun May 28 00:44:40 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170527_223650__dat00.bin

     

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

114.0 114.2 114.4 114.6 114.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

114.0 114.2 114.4 114.6 114.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3599
 
 mx: 1466
 
 µ: -2.9
 
 σ: 45.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1108
 
 mx: 1600
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 88.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7732
 
 mx: 6692
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 159.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999.  Part 109/147
 

 Processed Sun May 28 00:44:41 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170527_223650__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2560
 
 mx: 1346
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 36.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -790
 
 mx: 1305
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 91.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6175
 
 mx: 5260
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 138.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999.  Part 76/147
 

 Processed Sun May 28 00:44:42 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170527_223650__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2038
 
 mx: 1388
 
 µ: -2.9
 
 σ: 35.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1472
 
 mx: 1916
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 88.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5623
 
 mx: 4550
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 127.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999.  Part 60/147
 

 Processed Sun May 28 00:44:42 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170527_223650__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -972
 
 mx: 1277
 
 µ: -2.9
 
 σ: 32.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -763
 
 mx: 792
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 83.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4020
 
 mx: 4589
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 118.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999.  Part 59/147
 

 Processed Sun May 28 00:44:43 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170527_223650__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

58.0 58.2 58.4 58.6 58.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

58.0 58.2 58.4 58.6 58.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1158
 
 mx: 1641
 
 µ: -2.9
 
 σ: 34.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1173
 
 mx: 988
 
 µ: -9.8
 
 σ: 84.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3262
 
 mx: 4456
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 127.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999.  Part 52/147
 

 Processed Sun May 28 00:44:44 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170527_223650__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

51.0 51.2 51.4 51.6 51.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

51.0 51.2 51.4 51.6 51.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -873
 
 mx: 1316
 
 µ: -2.9
 
 σ: 31.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1551
 
 mx: 912
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 84.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2849
 
 mx: 4421
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 118.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999.  Part 56/147
 

 Processed Sun May 28 00:44:44 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170527_223650__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

55.0 55.2 55.4 55.6 55.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

55.0 55.2 55.4 55.6 55.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -959
 
 mx: 1337
 
 µ: -2.9
 
 σ: 32.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1070
 
 mx: 1161
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 84.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4274
 
 mx: 4251
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 122.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999.  Part 80/147
 

 Processed Sun May 28 00:44:45 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170527_223650__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-27T22:36:51.330.999
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 Channel 0
 
 mn: -79
 
 mx: 76
 
 µ: -2.9
 
 σ: 27.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -252
 
 mx: 259
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 83.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -268
 
 mx: 309
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 100.7


